City of St. Char	des, Illinois
Resolution No.	

A Resolution to Waive the Formal Bid Procedure and Accept the Blanket Quote from Federal Pacific for Stock Switchgear for FY24/25

Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 15, 2024

WHEREAS, Staff is seeking approval to Waive the Formal Bid Procedure and to accept the agreement to purchase Switchgears for FY24/25 for Inventory Stock only;

WHEREAS, the Electric Division has had great reliability with Federal Pacific Switchgear and this is the preferred Switchgear for the Utility;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to Waive the Formal Bid Procedure and Accept the Blanket Quote from Federal Pacific for Stock Switchgear for FY24/25.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent:		

Abstain: